

Koonung Heights Cricket Club Code of Conduct		Approval Date:	15/7/24
		Review Date:	14/7/25
		Version No:	2
President:	Sign: Warren T Logan Warren T Logan (Nov 4, 2024 10:32 GMT+11)	Warren Logan	
Vice-President:	Sign:	Matthew Christensen	

PURPOSE

To ensure that all players, coaches, members, spectators, officials and volunteers associated with Koonung Heights Cricket Club (KHCC) have a very clear understanding of the behaviour that is expected from everyone and to make it clearly understood that breaches of these codes will result in disciplinary action.

As a player, coach, member, spectator, official and volunteer you have a responsibility as part of the KHCC community to uphold the integrity of the game whilst participating in training, during matches and when involved in the club away from the playing field.

POLICY STATEMENTS

The following behaviours and conduct MUST be demonstrated by persons in the KHCC community during any KHCC activity or event on or off the field:

- 1. Respect the rights, dignity and worth of every person regardless of their gender, ability, cultural background or religion.
- 2. Abuse of officials, coaches, other players, spectators and volunteers is never acceptable.
- 3. Always respect the official's decision and support them to carry out their role.
- 4. If players disagree with an umpire's decision discuss this with your captain or coach, who can raise this with the umpire in an appropriate manner.
- 5. Care for and respect any facilities used and equipment provided.
- 6. Never ridicule or yell at players for errors or poor performance.
- 7. Encourage and guide participants to accept responsibility for their own performance and behaviour both on and off the field.
- 8. Maintain respectful and appropriate relationships with all participants involved.
- 9. Never condone rule violations, unfair or unduly rough play or the use of prohibited substances.
- 10. Never use offensive language or behaviour towards anyone or engage in sledging or bullying of any person.

KHCC Code of Conduct Page 1 of 2



Koonung Heights Cricket Club Code of Conduct		Approval Date:	15/7/24
		Review Date:	14/7/25
		Version No:	2
President:	Sign:	Warren Logan	
Vice-President:	Sign:	Matthew Christensen	

11. Remember the visiting team and umpires are guests and are to be treated as such.

KHCC Code of Conduct Page 2 of 2